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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1760
ANSWERED ON:20.07.2004
DEVELOPMENT OF NEW SATELLITE CITIES AROUND METROPOLITAN CITIES
Mane Smt. Nivedita;Vijay Krishna Shri ;Yadav Shri Anirudh Prasad (Sadhu)

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has formulated any plan to develop new satellite cities around the metropolitan cities during the current plan period;

(b) if so, the details in this regard;

(c) the details of funds allocated and disbursed for the purpose during the said period and progress made in various States, State-wise;

(d) whether the said plan was also implemented during the Ninth Five Year Plan; and

(e) if so, the targets and achievements thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD )

(a): No, Sir.

(b)&(c): Does not arise.

(d)&(e): No such plan was implemented during the 9th Five Year Plan.
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